
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83937-2025 Williams, Desarie Ledean POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 25005096 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83938-2025 Williams, Desarie Ledean ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree McKinney 25005096D True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83939-2025 Williams, Desarie Ledean TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree McKinney 25005096B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83940-2025 Sabo, Colin Michael ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-135588A5 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83941-2025 Sabo, Colin Michael ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-135588A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83942-2025 Sabo, Colin Michael VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ASSAULT/STALK IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-135588A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83943-2025 Sabo, Colin Michael CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY

Third Degree Plano 25-135588A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83947-2025 Chambliss, Leron AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 25004944 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83984-2025 Prado-Bautista, Guadalupe FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS <5, F-25-1500-UTD

State Jail UTD - DALLAS F-25-1500- 

UTD

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83958-2025 Wood, Dustin Allen THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K,  429-

07292025-18

Third Degree Plano 25-110668

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83959-2025 Wood, Dustin Allen FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS <5, 429-07292025-19

State Jail Plano 25-110668

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83960-2025 Wood, Dustin Allen TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM, 429-07292025-20

State Jail Plano 25-110668

A3

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83970-2025 Butler, Justin Michael OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Allen 2025-00687 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83975-2025 Randolph, Lequesha 

Breshon

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25143308 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83977-2025 Elmore, Jeffrey Cleveland UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Frisco 25062978 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83983-2025 Jordan, Shanchez Joet UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2025-03446 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-83990-2025 Price, Robert Eugene INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING,  429-

07082025-18

State Jail Princeton 25146270 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83944-2025 Anderson, Leslie Jo THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Allen 2025-03239 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83945-2025 Anderson, Leslie Jo FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 

INST/MONEY/SECURITY

Third Degree Allen 2025-03239a True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83946-2025 Anderson, Leslie Jo FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS <5

State Jail Allen 2025-03239c True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83949-2025 Ker, Nathan Pearra ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT,  COL25-004F

Second Degree Carrollton 2025012238 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83969-2025 Williams, Roy Lee DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Plano 25-046762A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83974-2025 Scott, Tiaria Ja Naye DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 

FIREARM,  CHANGED FROM AGG ASLT 

DW

Third Degree Allen 2025-003286 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83982-2025 James, Ashley DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Lavon 25000027A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83989-2025 Mora Moreles, Jose Andres AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 25005117 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83948-2025 Abbott, David Rayshon BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 

OTHER FELONY,  RE-INDICTMENT OF 

366-81534-2025

First Degree Anna APD- 

P2400861B

Re-Indictment

366-83950-2025 Harris, Brandon Tyrese EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH, 429-

10152024-41, CHANGED CHARGE 

FROM EVADING DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION, RE-INDICTMENT OF 366-

Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

2024-

1478371

Re-Indictment

366-83956-2025 Tolley, Tylor David THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV,  429-06252025-29

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2500589(B)

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83957-2025 Tolley, Tylor David THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV,  429-06252025-24

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2500628

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83968-2025 Warutumo, Esther Murugi DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Plano 25-065582 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-83973-2025 Roman, Edwin THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Allen 2025-03694 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83981-2025 Jacobs, Shannon Kathleen CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE 

ELDERLY,  429-06172025-2

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25025485 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83988-2025 Miller, Miranda Irene THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV,  2025-P-334

State Jail Plano 25-097401 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83951-2025 Waite, Deshawn Anthony CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE,  

429-06272025-13

State Jail McKinney 25002303 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83961-2025 Elizondo, Jose Alberto, Jr. AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-068078A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83962-2025 Elizondo, Jose Alberto, Jr. POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G,  CHANGED 

FROM PG2

State Jail Plano 25-068078A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83963-2025 Elizondo, Jose Alberto, Jr. POSS CS PG 2 < 1G,  CHANGED FROM 

PCS PG3<28G

State Jail Plano 25-068078A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83967-2025 Secada, Thomas Jason EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-02734 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83980-2025 Harris, Obadiah Ray THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K,  429-

07072025-02

Third Degree Plano 25-111839 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83952-2025 Anderson, Chauncy Elijah HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25131378 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83953-2025 Roberts, Renoda Letish THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Frisco 25084385 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83966-2025 Ayers, Vance Edward IMPERSONATE PUBLIC SERVANT,  429-

02272025-5

Third Degree Allen 2025-00988 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83972-2025 Dosky, Hosna CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K.  

2025-P-313

State Jail Plano 25-114030 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83976-2025 Roberts, Kendrick Dubois UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Frisco 25074213 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83979-2025 Grover, Latoya Denise ROBBERY Second Degree McKinney 25004422 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83986-2025 Martinez, Romolo THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Farmersville 25016949 True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-83954-2025 Calderon, Joseph 

Christopher, Jr.

AGG ROBBERY,  429-05162025-19 First Degree Wylie 25018749 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83955-2025 Nickelberry, Whitney 

Latasha

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/O INTENT RETURN, F25075674-2

Third Degree Dallas F25075674-2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83964-2025 Raines, Tristan FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT 

CARD <5

State Jail Celina 24256884 B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83965-2025 Raines, Tristan POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Celina 24256884 C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83971-2025 Carter, Jarico Tremain THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Frisco 25066719 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83978-2025 Grayson, Nicholas Carter BURGLARY OF HABITATION,  429-

03242025-32

Second Degree Wylie 25010325 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83985-2025 Lopez, Nico Santana DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Allen 2025-00183 True Bill of 

Indictment

202501078 Griffin, Jalen Rashad THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Allen 2025-00412 No Billed

202500525
Jimenez Flores, Flor ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Allen 2025-00192 No Billed


